
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Application of Arcadian Infracom 1, LLC for a 
Certificate of Public Convenience and 
Necessity to Provide Interexchange 
Telecommunications Services within the State 
of Utah  
 

 
DOCKET NO. 20-2623-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION AND 

AMENDED NOTICE OF 
COMMENT PERIOD  

 
ISSUED: October 23, 2020 

 
 On September 23, 2020, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued a Notice of Filing 

and Comment Period in this docket, setting October 22, 2020 as the deadline for filing comments 

on Arcadian Infracom 1, LLC’s (“Arcadian”) application, and November 6, 2020 as the deadline 

for filing reply comments. On October 22, 2020, the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed a 

Motion for Extension of Time to File Action Request Response and Amend Schedule 

(“Motion”). The DPU states it held discussions with Arcadian regarding Arcadian’s proposed 

service offerings and requests an extension of time to file comments in this docket. The DPU 

requests the deadlines for filing comments and reply comments in this docket be amended to 

October 29, 2020 and November 13, 2020, respectively. 

 Good cause appearing, the Motion is granted. 

AMENDED NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Any interested person may submit comments on Arcadian’s application no later than 

Thursday, October 29, 2020, and reply comments on or before Friday, November 13, 2020. If 

no comment is filed in opposition to the application, the PSC will adjudicate this docket 

informally and without hearing. See Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3.  
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 23, 2020. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#316048 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on October 23, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
  
Hannah M. Oakes (hmoakes@hollandhart.com) 
Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com)  
Austin Rueschhoff (darueschhoff@hollandhart.com)  
Adele Lee (aclee@hollandhart.com) 
Gina Gargano-Amari (glgarganoamari@hollandhart.com)  
Attorneys for Arcadian Infracom 1, LLC 
 
Brandon Porter (brandon.porter@arcadianinfra.com) 
Arcadian Infracom 1, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)  
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services                                                       

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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